## 502059214 09/13/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tomonori AKIYAMA	08/24/2012
Syun TAGUCHI	08/29/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho	
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13634016

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2022204201

 Phone:
 202-220-4200

Email: mkuspa@kenyon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KENYON & KENYON LLP Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10169/41

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew G. Kuspa

Total Attachments: 1

source=10169-41\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028951 FRAME: 0580

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we,

2):

RECORDED: 09/13/2012

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>		
1) Tomo	nori AKIYAMA	Susono-shi, Shizuoka, Japan		
2) Syun	Syun TAGUCHI Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan			
	er called assignor(s), have	invented certain improvements in TION DEVICE		
	uted an application for Lett indicated below:	ers Patent of the United States of Americ	ca therefor on even date herewith unless	
14.0		, Serial No	; and	
	nereas DYOTA JIDOSHA KABUS 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 4			
patents to NO' hereby ac transfer, a this invent which may Patents at	be obtained therefor; W THEREFORE, be it knowledged, I/WE, as assend set over unto the assigntion and this application, and be granted thereon, and	own that, for good and valuable consideration ignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred nee, its lawful successors and assigns, Ind all divisions, and continuations thereoall reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby auded States to issue all Letters Patent for the	ation and invention, and to any United States ation from assignee, the receipt of which is d, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to of, and all Letters Patent of the United States thorize and request the Commissioner of nis invention to assignee, its successors and	
assignee, proceedin desirable continuati successor	its successors and assign g, sign all lawful papers w to perfect the title to this ir on, and reissue application is and assigns, to obtain a	is, any facts known to ME/US respecting then called upon to do so, execute and de vention in said assignee, its successors as, make all rightful oaths and generally and enforce proper patent protection for the	eliver all papers that may be necessary or	
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED	
1):	Tomonori ak Syun Tagno	lyaha.	2012, 8, 24	
Name:	To	omonori AKIYAMA	2012. F. 24 2012. 8. 29	
2):	Syun Tagna	hi <sup>.</sup>	20/2.8.29	
Name:		Syun TAGUCHI		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)